

TP (C) No. 06/26
Ramma Dhawan vs Naresh Kumar Dhawan & Ors

21.01.2026

**This is fresh transfer petition u/s 24 CPC.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini (through VC), Ld. Counsel
for Petitioner.

Issue notice of the transfer application upon non-
applicants/respondents returnable on **16.02.2026**.

Report be also called from the concerned Court for
next date of hearing.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/21.01.2026