

T.P. (C) No.6/2026

Ramma Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar Dhawan & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,
joins through VC.

Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.
2 & 3.

Petitioner has not taken any steps to serve respondent Nos. 4 & 5. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Respondent No.1 has filed the reply. Copy of the same is placed on record.

Put up for service of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 for
23.04.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026