

T.P. (C) No.6/2026

Smt. Ramma Dhawan (now deceased through LR's) Vs. Naresh Kumar Dhawan & Ors.

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have not been served. As per report, there is nobody at the said address by their names.

Ld. Counsel of petitioner seeks sometime to file an appropriate application for serving respondent Nos. 4 & 5 through alternative modes. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.

Renotify for further proceedings on **12.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2026